JAMES, SMI I, DURKIN & CONNELLY __P

L	,	11	ι	,	1	:
		- (3			

Wendy	FROM: Mits Allenan
и минией: 570-389-562 8	
- Galantia Ca Shaciff	TOTAL NO. OI- PAGES INCLUDING COVER.
FERENCE NUMBER, IF ANY.	SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER
	717.533.3280 EXT.#
Sher: 44 Sale 10-10-02	SENDER'S DAN NUMBERI
	☐ 717,533,2795
SYSCOUS Atward	☐ 717.5 i3.7771

The materials transmitted by this factimile are sent by an attorney or hit /her agent and are considered confidential and are intended only for the use of the individual or entry named. If the addresses is a client, these materials may also be subject to applicable privileges. If the recipient of these materials is not the addresses, be aware that any dissemination to copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immethately noutly as at (717) 533.3280 (collect) and return the transmitted materials to us at the above address via the U.S. postal service. We will reimburse your costs incorred in connection with this erroneous transmission and your return of these materials.

This office will not accept service of legal papers via facsimile or e-mail pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 440(d)(l) [Service of Legal Papers Other than Original Process].

NOTES/COMMENTS:

MAILING ADDRESS:

P.O. BOX 650 + HERSHEY, PA 17033

STREET ADDRESS:

134 SIPE AVE. + HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 PHONE: 717.533.3280 + FAX: 717.533.3795 OR 533.7771

E-MAIL: JSDINFO@JSDLEGAL.COM

JAMES SMITH DURKIN & CONNELLY LLP



THE SIPE AVERUE THURSTED STOOM IS NO 17076

Medichia ADF Paren Processor Oper Collection (Collection)

ULL ATV SAB ADO ANN AT PROBLEM OF COMMENT ON A COM-WOOD BRANCOM

October 8, 2002 VIA FAX ONLY (570)-389-5625

Attn: Wendy Columbia County Sheriff Columbia County Courthouse P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: SYSCO Food Services of Central Pennsylvania, Inc.

VS.

Robert T. Atwood

Docket No: 2002-CV-587

Writ of Execution #99 of 2002 ED

Sheriff Sale of personal property to be October 10, 2002 at 10:00am

Our File No. 02-5183

Dear Wendy:

Please stay the Sheriff Sale scheduled for October 10, 2002 at 10am. Settlement has been paid in the amount of \$2,400.00. Upon posting of the \$2,400.00 the above referenced judgment will be satisafied.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (717) 533-3280.

JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN & CONNELLY LLP

Michael B. Alleman mea@iedlegel.com

michael E. alle

Collection Manager

GARY L. JANISS
MAX J. SMITH, JH.
KAHEN DUHK N.
JOHN J. CONNIG. JY, JH.
BUOTT A. FIETTERICK
JAMES F. SPADIE
GREGOFY K. RICHARDS
RICHARD L. DATILEN
SUSAN M. KADEL
JARAD W. HANDELMAN
DONNA M. MILLIN
EDWARD P. SEEREN
NEIL W. YANN
EDMARD A. RYAN, JR.
COJITTINEY L. KISHEL

OF COLNDEL:
ANDREW W. GARRIN
HERSHEY, PA
MANLEY & DEAR, LLC
COLUMBUS, OH

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JF



PHONE (570) 389-5622

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX: (570) 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE (570) 784-6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

VS.

ROBERT T. ATWOOD

WRIT OF EXECUTION #99 OF 2002 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

SEPTEMBER 30, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF ROBERT T. ATWOOD AT 1219 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF GLEN MILLARD.

SO ANSWERS

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 1ST DAY OF OCTOBER 2002

NOTARIAL SEAL WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.



SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX: (570) 784-0257

24 HOUR PHONE (\$70) 784-6300

PHONE (\$70) 369-5622

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF CENTRAL

VS

Docket # 99ED2002

PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

EXECUTION

ROBERT T. ATWOOD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 28, 2002, AT 10:13 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION UPON ROBERT T. ATWOOD AT 1219 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO ROBERT ATWOOD, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 29, 2002

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARIAL SEAL WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

Harry a. Roadanned &

G. MILLARD DEPUTY SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 1 SERVICES DATE RECEIVED 8/9/2002 DOCKET # 99ED2002 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA, PLAINTIFF INC. DEFENDANT ROBERT T. ATWOOD PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED ROBERT T. ATWOOD **EXECUTION** 1219 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG SERVED UPON RELATIONSHIP ____ IDENTIFICATION __ Race ___ Sex ___ Height ___ Weight __ Eyes __ Hair ___ Agc ___ Military ___ TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POE CCSO B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+YEARS OF AGE AT POA C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT D. REGISTERED AGENT E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ATTEMPTS TIME DATE OFFICER REMARKS DEPUTY

9-30

16 16 1605

SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 99ED2002 TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON 10/10/2002 AT 10:00 AM AT 1219 OLD BERWICK ROAD IN THE TOWN OF **BLOOMSBURG** COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

1995 FORD ESCORT REG#EDT3194
SANYO TV 22"
RCA DIRECT TV DISH & RECEIVER
SV 2000 VCR
SANYO STEREO & SPAEKERS
PACKARD DELL COMPUTER, MONITOR, PRINTER
JVC CAMCORDER
91 MITSUBISHI REG#ECP0029
FRIGIDAIRE DRYER
GIBSON REFRIGERATOR
GE MICROWAVE

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE DEFENDANT(S) AND NOT ENUMERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF ROBERT ATWOOD AT 1219 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570-389-5622).

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC,

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,

NO.: 2002-CV-587

vs.

ROBERT T. ATWOOD

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

There is a debtor's exemption of \$300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form to the Sheriff's Office along with the filing fee. (Sheriff's Office is located in the Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA.)

You should come to court ready explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT HERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service Pennsylvania Bar Association P.O. Box 186 Harrisburg, PA 17108 Phone (800) 692-7375

> Susquehanna Legal Services 168 East 5th Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (570) 784-8760

INSTRUCTIONS TO SHERIFF

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC,

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff.

NO.: 2002-CV-587

VS.

2002-ED-99

ROBERT T. ATWOOD

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of \$300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form to the Sheriff's Office along with the filing fee. (Sheriff's Office is located in the Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA.)

You should come to court ready explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT HERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

> Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service Pennsylvania Bar Association P.O. Box 186 Harrisburg, PA 17108 Phone (800) 692-7375

> > Susquehanna Legal Services 168 East 5th Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (570) 784-8760

INSTRUCTIONS TO SHERIFF

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF CIVIL DIVISION

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

Plaintiff.

NO.: 2002-CV-587 2002.ED-99 VS.

ROBERT T. ATWOOD

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of \$300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form to the Sheriff's Office along with the filing fee. (Sheriff's Office is located in the Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA.)

You should come to court ready explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT HERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

> Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service Pennsylvania Bar Association P.O. Box 186 Harrisburg, PA 17108 Phone (800) 692-7375

> > Susquehanna Legal Services 168 East 5th Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (570) 784-8760

INSTRUCTIONS TO SHERIFF

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,

NO.: 2002-CV-587

VS.

2002.ED.99

ROBERT T. ATWOOD

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of \$300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form to the Sheriff's Office along with the filing fee. (Sheriff's Office is located in the Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA.)

You should come to court ready explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT HERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service Pennsylvania Bar Association P.O. Box 186 Harrisburg, PA 17108 Phone (800) 692-7375

> Susquehanna Legal Services 168 East 5th Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (570) 784-8760

INSTRUCTIONS TO SHERIFF

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF CIVIL DIVISION CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC, Plaintiff, NO.: 2002-CV-587 2002-ED-99 VS. ROBERT T. ATWOOD Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against, Robert T. Atwood, defendant

1.	you are directed to levy upon the property of therein;	the defendants and to sell their interest				
2.	You are also directed to attach the property o possession of,	f the defendants not levied upon in the; as garnishee,				
	(Specifically describe property)				
	and to notify the Garnishee that	,				
	(a) an attachemnt has been issued:					
	(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant or otherwise disposed thereof;					
PERSONA	AL PROPERTY LEVY INSTRUCTIONS ATT	ACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"				
	Amount due	\$_4,269.13				
	Interest (from 3/25/02 to 8/5/02 @ 6% per annum)	\$ 93.10				
	Attorneys' Commission (25%)					
	TOTAL	\$ 1,123.80 \$ 5,610.02				
		\$_5,619.03 Plus costs				
		4 143 CUSES				

INSTRUCTIONS TO SHERIFF

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.		:	CIVIL DIVISION
CENTRAL PENNSTLVANIA, INC.	Plaintiff,	:	NO.: 2002-CV-587
vs.		:	2002.ED.99
ROBERT T. ATWOOD		:	
		:	
	Defendant.	:	•

WRIT OF EXECUTION – (MONEY JUDGMENT)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against, Robert T. Atwood, defendant

1.	you are directed to levy upon the property of therein;	he defendants and to sell their interest
2.	You are also directed to attach the property of	
	possession of,	_, as garmsnee,
	(S	
	(Specifically describe property) and to notify the Garnishee that	
	(a) an attachemnt has been issued:	
	(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any defendant or otherwise disposed thereof;	debt to or for the account of the
PERSONA	AL PROPERTY LEVY INSTRUCTIONS ATTA	ACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"
	Amount due	\$ 4,269.13
	Interest (from 3/25/02 to 8/5/02 @ 6% per annum)	\$ 93.10
	Attorneys' Commission (25%)	\$ <u>1,123.80</u>
	TOTAL	\$ 5,619.03
		Plus costs

Prothonotary Prothonotary

INSTRUCTIONS TO SHERIFF

S YSCU FOOD SERVICES OF CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC,				: CIVIL DIVISION		
vs.	Plaintif			:	NO.: 2002-CV-587 2002-ED 99	
ROBERT T.	ATWO	OD		: :		
			Defendant.	: :		
		•	CLAIM FO	R EXEMI	TION	
To the Sherif	ff of Co	lumbia County:				
I, rom levy or	attachn	nent:	, the above-r	named defe	endant(s), claim exemption of property	
(1)	(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,				which has been levied upon,	
	(a) I desire that my \$300.00 statutory exemption by					
	[]	(i) set aside in l	kind (specify	property t	o be set aside in kind):	
		(ii) paid in cas	h following t	he sale of	he property levied upon; or	
	(b)				fy property and basis of exemption)	
(2)	From	my property which	ch has been a	ittached, I	claim the following exemptions:	
	(a) my \$300 statutory exemption: [] in cash; [] in kind (specify property):					
	(b)	Social Security	benefits on d	leposit in t	he amount of \$	
	(c)	other (specify a	mount and ba	asis of exe	nption):	

should be given to me at	determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing
(Address)	(Telephone Number)
I verify that the statements made in that false statements herein are made subject falsification to authorities.	this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand at to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn
Dated:	
	(Defendants)
TAKE THIS CLAIM ALONG WITH THE	FILING FEE TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COUNTY, THEIR OFFICE IS IN THE COURTHOUSE. (CASH – NO PERSONAL CHECKS ARE

ACCEPTED).

Sheriff's Office Telephone Number (570) 389-5624

MAJOR EXCEPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA LAW AND FEDERAL LAW

- 1. \$300 STATUTORY EXEMPTIONS
- 2. BIBLES, SCHOOL BOOKS, SEWING MACHINES, UNIFORMS, AND EQUIPMENT
- 3. MOST WAGES AND UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
- 4. SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS
- 5. CERTAIN RETIREMENT FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS
- 6. CERTAIN VETERAN AND ARMED FORCES BENEFITS
- 7. CERTAIN INSURANCE PROCEEDS
- 8. SUCH OTHER EXEMPTIONS AS MAY BE PROVIDED BY LAW

SHERIFF'S INSTRUCTION

TO:	Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania			
PLAINTIFF:	SYSCO Food Services of Central Pennsylvania, Inc.			
DEFENDANT(S):	Robert T. Atwood			
TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT:	Writ of Execution (Money Judgments)			
SERVE AT:	1219 Old Berwick Road Bloomsburg, PA 17815			
	ne Defendant, Robert T. Atwood, OR an adult member of the family with whom he individual in charge of the residence with a true and correct copy of the Writ of for Exemptions.			
Date of Service:	Time:			
Served Upon (If someo other than Defendant):	ne 			
Address (if different than as stated above):				
Columbia County Sher	iff's Office: Name: Title:			
	SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE ENCLOSED SELF- IPED ENVELOPE TO:			
James, Smith, Durkin & ATTN: Edward P. Seel P.O. Box 650	•			
Hershey, PA 17033	JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN & CONNELLY LLP			
DATED:	BY: Edward P. Seeber, Esquire Attorneys for Plaintiff P.O. Box 650			

Hershey, PA 17033 (717) 533-3280

Ms. Tami Kline Columbia County Prothonotary Columbia County Courthouse P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SYSCO Food Services of Central Pennsylvania, Inc. RE:

Vs.

Robert T. Atwood Docket No. 2002-CV-587 Our File No. 02-5183

Dear Ms. Kline:

Enclosed, for filing please find the following:

- Original and two (2) copies of a Praecipe for Writ of Execution 1.
- Original and two (2) copies of a Writ of Execution Notice 2.
- Check in the amount of \$23.00. 3.

Please time-stamp the extra copy of the Praecipe and Writ return them to our office in the enclosed self-addresses stamped envelope and forward the following to the Sheriff of Columbia

- 1. Original and one (1) copy of a Writ of Execution Notice;
- Original and one (1) copy of a Claim for Exemption; 2.
- 3. Sheriff Service Forms;
- 4. \$200.00 check,

Should you or the Sheriff's Office have any questions, please feel free to call me.

JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN & CONNELLY LLP

EPS:mea enclosures

Sheriff of Columbia County cc:

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT PRINTED ON CHEMICAL REACTIVE PAPER WITH MICROPRINTED BORDER - SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR COMPLETE SECURITY FEATURES 8

JAMES, SMITH, DURKIN, & CONNELLY, LLP

OPERATING ACCOUNT

PO. BOX 650

HERSHEY, PA 17033

PH. 717-533-3280 MID PENN BANK MILLERSBURG, PA 17061 60-880/313 02-5183 NUMBER 39515

*** Two Hundred ***

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

Columbia County Sheriff

00/100Dollars

DATE

AMOUNT

Aug 05, 2002

\$200.00

VOID AFTER 6 MONTHS

"O34515" "C31308BO7" 450415"O" THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS HEAT SENSITIVE INK. TOUCH OR PRESS HERE - RED MAGE DISAPPEARS WITH HEAT. II